1	State of Arkansas
2	92nd General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2019 HCR 1014
4	
5	By: Representatives Sorvillo, A. Collins, A. Davis
6	By: Senators Bond, K. Hammer, M. Johnson
7	
8	HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
9	TO CONGRATULATE THE LITTLE ROCK CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
10	LADY WARRIORS FOR THEIR ACHIEVEMENTS.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	TO CONGRATULATE THE LITTLE ROCK CHRISTIAN
15	ACADEMY LADY WARRIORS FOR THEIR
16	ACHIEVEMENTS.
17	
18	
19	WHEREAS, the 2019 Little Rock Christian Academy Lady Warriors
20	basketball team claimed the Class 5A state championship trophy after the Lady
21	Warriors defeated the Jonesboro Lady Hurricane 63-35 at the Bank OZK Arena in
22	Hot Springs, Arkansas; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, this is the Lady Warriors' first basketball state championship
25	title; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, the Lady Warriors were led by sophomore Wynter Rogers, who
28	finished the game with 22 points, 13 rebounds, 3 blocks, and 2 assists, which
29	earned her Most Valuable Player honors; and
30	
31	WHEREAS, Reagan Bradley, who scored 34 points in a quarterfinal victory
32	over Nettleton, was named the tournament's Most Valuable Player; and
33	
34	WHEREAS, the Lady Warriors were well-led and coached by head coach
35	Ronald Rogers,
36	



.

1	NOW THEREFORE,
2	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL
3	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE SENATE CONCURRING THEREIN:
4	
5	THAT the House of Representatives congratulate the members of the
6	Little Rock Christian Lady Warriors basketball team on winning the 2019 Class
7	5A State Championship.
8	
9	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption, a copy of this resolution shall be
10	presented to head coach Ronald Rogers by the Chief Clerk of the House of
11	Representatives.
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20 21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	

2